

MARKET RELEASE

31 January 2014

PMI Gold Corporation

SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of PMI Gold Corporation (the "Company") will be suspended from quotation at the close of trading today, 31 January 2014, at the request of the Company, following shareholder approval of the statutory plan of arrangement under the Business Corporations Act (British Columbia) between the Company and its shareholders pursuant to which, once implemented, Asanko Gold Inc. will acquire all of the remaining common shares in the Company.

Security Code: PVM

Jenny Cutri Assistant Manager, Listings Compliance (Perth)



TSX: PMV ASX: PVM Web: www.pmigoldcorp.com Email: info@pmigoldcorp.com

31 January 2014

Company Announcement Platform Australian Securities Exchange Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam,

Suspension Request

PMI Gold Corporation (ASX: **PVM**) confirms that shareholders today approved the Plan of Arrangement ("the **Arrangement**") between PMI and Asanko Gold Inc (TSX: **AKG**) at a Special Shareholders meeting.

The Company now requests suspension of PMI's securities on the ASX from the close of trade on Friday, 31 January 2014.

PMI will apply to be removed from the official list of the ASX after implementation of the Arrangement, currently scheduled for 6 February 2014.

Michael Allen
Joint Corporate Secretary

For further information please contact:

Mr. John Ciganek, Investor Relations Manager P. +61 8 6188 7900

Ph: +1 604 684 6264

Ph: +61 8 6188 7900

Fx: +1 604 684 6242

Fx: +61 8 9321 8881